
Muskingum (11-2, 0-1 OAC) -vs- Heidelberg (10-3, 1-0 OAC)
3/21/2026 at Tiffin, OH

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kamryn Rastigue (1-0)
Loss: Tareyn Born ()
HBP: Lillian Fillippinie, Tareyn Born
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 223   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Muskingum 0 2 0 0 7 3 0 12 15 1
Heidelberg 0 0 1 0 5 2 5 13 15 4

Muskingum 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cara Taylor cf 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
Payton Hochradel lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Hannah Gurich ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Elizabeth Wauford ph 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
    Aimee Heasley lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kasey Timko ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lillian Fillippinie dp/p 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Tareyn Born p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Travis 3b 4 1 2 0 1 1 2
    Olivia Rapol pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Smith 1b 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Olivia Dishon c 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
Bethany Rodman p/dp 4 1 4 4 1 0 0
    Taylor Brown pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tisha Thompson rf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Sydnie Prince 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 12 15 11 6 2 12

2B: Cara Taylor (1); Elizabeth Wauford (1); Kasey Timko (1); Lillian
Fillippinie (1); Emily Travis (1)
3B: Cara Taylor (1)
HR: Bethany Rodman (1)
E: Natalie Smith (1)

Heidelberg 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leah Arnett cf 4 2 2 0 1 1 2
Hannah Hashman lf 4 3 3 0 0 0 0
Cara Meyer rf 4 3 3 1 1 0 0
Ellie Tressler c 4 3 3 4 0 0 1
Abbie Marshall 1b 3 2 1 3 1 0 1
Adyson Bowe ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Megan Miller 2b 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
Alexis Burton dp 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Morgan Franklin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carmen Moore 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
    Taylor Forrest ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abbey Hoertz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haley Gockstetter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alyse Swartz 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kamryn Rastigue p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 13 15 12 5 3 10

2B: Cara Meyer (2); Ellie Tressler (1); Abbie Marshall (1); Megan
Miller (1)
SH: Hannah Hashman (1); Adyson Bowe (1)
SF: Ellie Tressler (1)
SB: Leah Arnett (1)
HBP: Abbie Marshall (1); Alexis Burton (1); Taylor Forrest (1)
E: Hannah Hashman (1); Abbie Marshall (2); Adyson Bowe (1)

Muskingum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bethany Rodman 4.0 8 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 18 22 5 4 68
Lillian Fillippinie 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 6 1 2 21
Tareyn Born (L, ) 1.0 6 7 6 3 0 0 0 1 0 9 14 2 1 59
Totals 15 13 12 5 3 1 0 3 0 31 42 8 7 148

Heidelberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haley Gockstetter 4.1 12 9 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 27 28 9 2 119
Cara Meyer 1.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 –
Kamryn Rastigue (W, 1-0) 1.2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 10 1 4 38
Totals 15 12 11 6 2 0 0 0 1 39 45 11 8 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Muskingum - Top of 1st MUS BER
Cara Taylor popped up to cf to left center (2-0 BB). 0 0
Payton Hochradel lined out to cf (3-2 FBFBFB). 0 0
Kasey Timko reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-0). 0 0
Lillian Fillippinie popped up to cf (0-0). 0 0

Heidelberg - Bottom of 1st MUS BER
Leah Arnett walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Hannah Hashman grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Leah Arnett advanced to second. 0 0
Cara Meyer flied out to rf down the rf line (3-2 BKBFBF); Leah Arnett advanced to third. 0 0
Ellie Tressler grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0

Muskingum - Top of 2nd MUS BER
Emily Travis singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Natalie Smith popped up to p (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
Olivia Dishon singled through the left side (2-1 BKB); Emily Travis advanced to second. 0 0
Bethany Rodman singled to third base (0-1 F); Olivia Dishon advanced to second; Emily Travis advanced to
third. 0 0
Tisha Thompson flied out to lf to left center (2-2 KBFBFF). 0 0
Cara Taylor doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Bethany Rodman advanced to third; Olivia Dishon
scored; Emily Travis scored. 2 0
Payton Hochradel grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Heidelberg - Bottom of 2nd MUS BER
Abbie Marshall flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Adyson Bowe struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 2 0
Megan Miller walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Alexis Burton singled through the left side (0-1 K); Megan Miller advanced to second. 2 0
Carmen Moore popped up to p (3-2 FBFBBFF). 2 0

Muskingum - Top of 3rd MUS BER
Kasey Timko doubled to left field (2-2 KBFBF). 2 0
Lillian Fillippinie popped up to cf (2-0 BB). 2 0
Emily Travis struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 2 0
Natalie Smith struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 2 0

Heidelberg - Bottom of 3rd MUS BER
Leah Arnett struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 0
Hannah Hashman singled (0-0). 2 0
Cara Meyer doubled to right center (1-0 B); Hannah Hashman advanced to third. 2 0
Ellie Tressler flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 KBB); Cara Meyer advanced to third; Hannah Hashman
scored. 2 1
Abbie Marshall flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1

Muskingum - Top of 4th MUS BER
Olivia Dishon flied out to cf to left center (3-2 SBFBB). 2 1
Bethany Rodman singled up the middle (2-2 BFBF). 2 1
Tisha Thompson singled, bunt (0-0); Bethany Rodman advanced to second. 2 1
Cara Taylor reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Tisha Thompson out at second 2b to ss; Bethany
Rodman advanced to third. 2 1
Payton Hochradel lined out to cf (0-0). 2 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Heidelberg - Bottom of 4th MUS BER
Adyson Bowe grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Megan Miller doubled down the lf line (0-0). 2 1
Alexis Burton grounded out p to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Megan Miller advanced to third. 2 1
Carmen Moore struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 1

Muskingum - Top of 5th MUS BER
Kasey Timko popped up to cf (0-2 KF). 2 1
Lillian Fillippinie doubled to center field (0-0). 2 1
Emily Travis walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 2 1
Olivia Rapol pinch ran for Emily Travis. 2 1
Natalie Smith singled down the lf line (0-0); Olivia Rapol advanced to second; Lillian Fillippinie advanced to
third. 2 1
Olivia Dishon singled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Natalie Smith advanced to second; Olivia Rapol
advanced to third; Lillian Fillippinie scored. 3 1
Bethany Rodman homered to left field, 4 RBI (1-1 FB); Olivia Dishon scored; Natalie Smith scored; Olivia
Rapol scored. 7 1
Tisha Thompson reached first on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (0-2 KF). 7 1
Cara Taylor tripled, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned, RBI (1-0 B); Tisha Thompson scored. 9 1
Hannah Hashman to rf. 9 1
Cara Meyer to p. 9 1
Megan Miller to lf. 9 1
Alyse Swartz to 2b for Haley Gockstetter. 9 1
Hannah Gurich pinch hit for Payton Hochradel. 9 1
Hannah Gurich walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 9 1
Kasey Timko popped up to 2b (2-1 SBB). 9 1
Lillian Fillippinie reached first on a fielding error by 1b, assist by ss (1-0 B); Hannah Gurich advanced to
second. 9 1
Emily Travis pinch hit for Olivia Rapol. 9 1
Emily Travis reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Lillian Fillippinie advanced to second; Hannah Gurich out
at third ss to 3b. 9 1

Heidelberg - Bottom of 5th MUS BER
Payton Hochradel to lf for Hannah Gurich. 9 1
Emily Travis to 3b. 9 1
Leah Arnett singled through the left side (1-0 B). 9 1
Hannah Hashman singled to left center (0-0); Leah Arnett advanced to second. 9 1
Cara Meyer singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Hannah Hashman advanced to second; Leah Arnett
scored. 9 2
Ellie Tressler singled through the left side (3-2 BBBFFF); Cara Meyer advanced to second; Hannah Hashman
advanced to third. 9 2
Lillian Fillippinie to p. 9 2
Bethany Rodman to dp. 9 2
Abbie Marshall hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BH); Ellie Tressler advanced to second; Cara Meyer advanced to third;
Hannah Hashman scored. 9 3
Adyson Bowe popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 9 3
Megan Miller singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Abbie Marshall advanced to second; Ellie Tressler scored;
Cara Meyer scored. 9 5
Megan Miller advanced to second; Abbie Marshall advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 5
Alexis Burton grounded out to ss, RBI (3-1 BBBF); Megan Miller advanced to third; Abbie Marshall scored. 9 6
Taylor Forrest pinch hit for Carmen Moore. 9 6
Taylor Forrest hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 9 6
Abbey Hoertz pinch ran for Taylor Forrest. 9 6
Leah Arnett grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBFB). 9 6

Muskingum - Top of 6th MUS BER
Carmen Moore to 3b for Abbey Hoertz. 9 6
Natalie Smith grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 9 6
Olivia Dishon walked (3-2 KFFBFBBB). 9 6
Bethany Rodman singled up the middle (1-0 B); Olivia Dishon advanced to second. 9 6



Kamryn Rastigue to p for Cara Meyer. 9 6
Taylor Brown pinch ran for Bethany Rodman. 9 6
Cara Meyer to lf for Kamryn Rastigue. 9 6
Megan Miller to 2b. 9 6
Kamryn Rastigue to p for Alyse Swartz. 9 6
Tisha Thompson grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Taylor Brown advanced to second; Olivia Dishon advanced to
third. 9 6
Cara Meyer to rf. 9 6
Hannah Hashman to lf. 9 6
Cara Taylor was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 6
Elizabeth Wauford pinch hit for Payton Hochradel. 9 6
Elizabeth Wauford doubled, 3 RBI (1-1 BF); Cara Taylor scored; Taylor Brown scored; Olivia Dishon scored. 12 6
Aimee Heasley pinch ran for Elizabeth Wauford. 12 6
Kasey Timko grounded out to ss (0-0). 12 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Heidelberg - Bottom of 6th MUS BER
Aimee Heasley to lf. 12 6
Tareyn Born to p for Lillian Fillippinie. 12 6
Bethany Rodman to dp for Taylor Brown. 12 6
Hannah Hashman grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBKFFB). 12 6
Cara Meyer doubled to right center (1-1 BF). 12 6
Ellie Tressler doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Cara Meyer scored. 12 7
Abbie Marshall walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 7
Adyson Bowe walked (3-2 SBBSFBB); Abbie Marshall advanced to second; Ellie Tressler advanced to third. 12 7
Megan Miller lined out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 12 7
Alexis Burton hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KH); Adyson Bowe advanced to second; Abbie Marshall advanced to
third; Ellie Tressler scored. 12 8
Morgan Franklin pinch ran for Alexis Burton. 12 8
Carmen Moore popped up to cf (0-2 KK). 12 8

Muskingum - Top of 7th MUS BER
Tareyn Born grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 12 8
Emily Travis doubled to right field (1-2 FFB). 12 8
Natalie Smith lined out to p (0-2 KK). 12 8
Olivia Dishon walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 12 8
Bethany Rodman walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Olivia Dishon advanced to second; Emily Travis advanced to third. 12 8
Tisha Thompson grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 12 8

Heidelberg - Bottom of 7th MUS BER
Leah Arnett singled to left field (1-1 FB). 12 8
Hannah Hashman singled, bunt (1-1 BK); Leah Arnett advanced to second. 12 8
Hannah Hashman advanced to second; Leah Arnett stole third. 12 8
Cara Meyer walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 12 8
Ellie Tressler singled through the left side, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Cara Meyer advanced to second; Hannah
Hashman scored; Leah Arnett scored. 12 10
Abbie Marshall doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Ellie Tressler scored; Cara Meyer scored. 12 12
Adyson Bowe reached first on a throwing error by 1b, SAC (0-1 S); Abbie Marshall scored, unearned. 12 13


